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Gabe Cohee -DNR- <gabe.cohee@maryland.gov> Wed, Aug 11, 2021 at 10:39 AM
To: Heather Nelson -MDE- <hnelson@maryland.gov>, William Seiger -MDE- <william.seiger@maryland.gov>,
john.j.dinne@usace.army.mil, Joseph.Davia@usace.army.mil
Cc: LeeAnne Chandler -DNR- <leeanne.chandler@maryland.gov>, Claudia Donegan -DNR-
<claudia.donegan@maryland.gov>, Sara Caldes <s.caldes@severnriverkeeper.org>

Dear partners, 
The Maryland Department of Natural Resources and implementation partners are submitting the required documentation
to obtain a Water Quality Certification for the Jabez Tributary 3 restoration project. The proposed project is located near
1510 Jabez Run Road, Millersville, Anne Arundel County, Maryland, in Jabez Branch, Tributary 3.

AI Number: 158254 ; Non�dal Wetlands and Waterways Applica�on Number: 19-NT-0023/201960213

At the link below, please find a digital submission of the following materials.  Two hard copies will also be submitted to
MDE today, August, 11, 2021. 
1. Cover Letter
2. WQC Key Elements
3. WQC Public Notice DRAFT
4. USACE Public Notice (4.5.19 - 5.5.19)
5. Joint Permit Application
6. Construction Plan Set (8.6.21)
7. USGS 7.5 minute quadrangle map with discharge point
8. Jabez Branch Monitoring Report 2019

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Idpdk6r3m1MpwQlMkdDeYZqPTPhCKXTx?usp=sharing  

Please advise if you have any questions or issues accessing the documents.
Thank you for your continued support and partnership.

Gabe

--  

  
dnr.maryland.gov

Gabe Cohee
Office of Restoration and Resilience, 
Chesapeake & Coastal Service
Department of Natural Resources
580 Taylor Ave., E-2
Annapolis, Maryland 21401
410-897-7474 (cell)
gabe.cohee@maryland.gov

Click here to complete a three question customer experience survey. 
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